*PROVISIONAL FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL VADODARA

Classes Pre Nursery to XII

Dear Applicant/ Parent

As you are already aware, **DPS VADODARA** is in the purview of the Gujarat Self-Financed Schools (Regulation of Fees) Act, 2017. As per the recommendation of Supreme Court and the Government of Gujarat, we have submitted our proposed fee structure for the ratification of Fee Regulatory Committee, Vadodara for further information and approval for the forthcoming Academic Year.

As an interim arrangement until clarity prevails in this matter (which is currently sub-judice) the following *provisional fee will be collected during the admission process of 2025-26.

	Amount	
Fee Category	(Rs.)	Frequency
Pre Admission Registration & Processing Fees (Non Refundable)	2000	At the time of Registration and filling up of Form, one time only
Admission Fee (Non Refundable)		
Classes (Pre Nursery to VIII)	7785	
Classes (IX & X)	7880	
Classes XI & XII (Commerce & Humanities)	8155	
Classes XI & XII (Science)	8390	
		Payable at the time of Admission, one time only
Security Deposit		
Security Deposit (Interest Free - Refundable at the time of issue of TC)	15000	
Classes Pre Nursery to XII		
Term Fees		
Classes (Pre Nursery to VIII)	15570	(Term I - Rs. 7785 {April to Sept.} by 25th April of Every Year)
		(Term II - Rs. 7785 {Oct. to March} by 25th Oct. of Every Year)
Classes (IX & X)	15760	(Term I - Rs. 7880 {April to Sept.} by 25th April of Every Year)
		(Term II - Rs. 7880 (Oct. to March) by 25th Oct. of Every Year)
Classes XI & XII (Commerce & Humanites)	16310	(Term I - Rs. 8155 {April to Sept.} by 25th April of Every Year)
		(Term II - Rs. 8155 (Oct. to March) by 25th Oct. of Every Year)
Classes XI & XII (Science)	16780	(Term I - Rs. 8390 {April to Sept.} by 25th April of Every Year)
		(Term II - Rs. 8390 (Oct. to March) by 25th Oct. of Every Year)
School Fees (Monthly)		
Classes (Pre Nursery to VIII)	7785	Quarterly 15th of the First Month of the Every Quarter
Classes (IX & X)	7880	• 1st Quarter (April/May/June) by 15th of April
Classes XI & XII (Commerce & Humanites)	8155	• 2nd Quarter (July/August/September) by 15th of July
Classes XI & XII (Science)	8390	3rd Quarter (October/November/December) by 15th of October
		4th Quarter (January/February/March) by 15th of January
Co-Curricular / Activity / Miscellaneous Charges		
Classes (Pre Nursery to XII)	150	By the 10th day of Every Month
Transport Fees		
Classes (Pre Nursery to XII)	2100	*Subject to increase by 10%

*Note: The provisional fee & Heads of Fees will be applicable until further directions from appropriate authorities due to the pending final outcome of the sub-judice matter. The provisional fee & amount collected under these heads will be appropriated under different / new heads as decided / ordered by the competent authority and School Managing Committee based on the final outcome of the sub-judice matter.

**Note: In the year of seeking admission and subsequently charged in the beginning of the academic year when the student gets promoted to Class I, Class IX & Class XI.

**** Note: Interest free. To be adjusted/ refunded through an application for refund when the student leaves the school.

*****Fees to be paid at the time of Registration / Admission through Debit Card/ Credit Card and further NACH (Auto Debit / ECS Mandate).